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10U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION
1
2
3
4

ASHBURN XTREME 2012
PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS
TEAM PHILADELPHIA
MYHA 10U AA BLUE

1881
1655
1497
1400

GOLD DIVISION
5
6
7
8

THE ST. JAMES GOLD
LONG ISLAND REBELS
LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS
WISSAHICKON WARRIORS

852
421
368
352

SILVER DIVISION
9
10
11
12

HOLLYDELL HURRICANES
NJ STARS BLACK
MYHA 10U AA GOLD
PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS

286
192
143
126

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS
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10U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

13
14
15
16
17
18
19

VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS 
NJ SKYLANDS KINGS NAVY
PAL BLUE KNIGHTS
NJ AVALANCHE BLUE
HAVERFORD HAWKS
IGLOO JAGUARS
DELAWARE DUCKS MAROON

122
101
70
46
26
22
6

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
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13U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION
1
2
3
4

MYHA 14U UA GOLD
IGLOO JAGUARS
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB BLACK
LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS

1582
1418
707
661

GOLD DIVISION
5
6
7
8

NJ STARS
LONG ISLAND REBELS
VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS 
TEAM PHILADELPHIA

593
235
151
149

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS
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13U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

9
10
11
12
13
14

ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB WHITE
ASHBURN XTREME 2009
METRO MILITIA
DELAWARE DUCKS 13U AA
ROYALS 2009
PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS

105
78
45
40
32
24

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
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14U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION
1
2
3
4

ASHBURN XTREME 2008
YORK DEVILS
LONG ISLAND REBELS
VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS

5475
435
434
340

GOLD DIVISION
5
6
7
8

NJ BANDITS
IGLOO JAGUARS
TEAM PHILADELPHIA
HAVERFORD HAWKS

200
169
147
128

SILVER DIVISION
9
10
11
12

ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB BLACK
MYHA 14U AA
PAL BLUE KNIGHTS
DELAWARE DUCKS

118
117
75
64

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS
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14U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

13
14
15
16
17

TOMORROW'S ICE SELECTS
LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS
THE ST. JAMES GOLD
PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB WHITE

39
24
13
13
7

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
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15U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

1
2
3
4

DELAWARE DUCKS
MYHA 16U AA GOLD
TEAM PHILADELPHIA
LONG ISLAND REBELS

1008
562
408
275

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION
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15U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

5
6
7
8
9

ROYALS
NJ BANDITS
PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS
NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS YELLOW
TOMORROW'S ICE SELECTS

251
47
35
26
14

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
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16U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION
1
2
3
4

TEAM PHILADELPHIA BLACK
PAL JR ISLANDERS
LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS BLACK
ASHBURN XTREME 16U AA 1

690
370
260
253

GOLD DIVISION
5
6
7
8

LONG ISLAND REBELS
JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS BLACK
MYHA 16U AA BLUE
IGLOO JAGUARS

198
193
156
152

SILVER DIVISION
9
10
11
12

VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS 16U AA
PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS
TOMORROW'S ICE SELECTS
PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS

97
93
88
88

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

BRONZE DIVISION
13
14
15
16

DELAWARE DUCKS
NJ SKYLANDS KINGS NAVY
LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS ORANGE
THE ST. JAMES GOLD

86
82
68
55
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16U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

HAVERFORD HAWKS
YORK DEVILS
NJ BANDITS
WBS JR KNIGHTS
TEAM PHILADELPHIA ORANGE
NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS BLUE
JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS RED
JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS WHITE
NJ STARS
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB

48
44
44
39
24
22
21
8
7
5

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
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16U A GRETZKY FINAL KRACH RATINGS

CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION
1
2
3
4

LANCASTER FIREBIRDS BLACK
FREDERICK FREEZE
SOUTHERN MARYLAND SABRES GOLD
WISSAHICKON WARRIORS RED

2791
2054
1831
1134

GOLD DIVISION
5
6
7
8

MYHA 16U UA
IGLOO JAGUARS BLACK
VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS GOLD
MARYLAND JR BLACK BEARS WHITE

510
276
195
173

SILVER DIVISION
9
10
11
12

ROYALS GOLD
ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB
HAVERFORD HAWKS
PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS

155
102
101
81

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS
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13
14
15
16

LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 1
THE ST. JAMES NAVY
JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS BLACK
CAPITAL CITY VIPERS

76
59
20
6

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
16U A GRETZKY FINAL KRACH RATINGS
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16U A LEMIEUX FINAL KRACH RATINGS

CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION
1
2
3
4

TEAM PHILADELPHIA ORANGE
DELAWARE DUCKS
ASHBURN XTREME
FREDERICK FREEZE LA

1806
1799
1523
842

GOLD DIVISION
WISSAHICKON WARRIORS WHITE
MYHA LA
THE ST. JAMES WHITE
NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS

829
771
691
255

SILVER DIVISION
VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS
LANCASTER FIREBIRDS ORANGE
MARYLAND JR BLACK BEARS RED
IGLOO JAGUARS GREEN

247
222
180
145

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
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13
14
15
17
18
19

NJ SKYLANDS KINGS WHITE
HOLLYDELL HURRICANES
ROYALS BLUE
GRUNDY SENATORS
LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 2
JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS RED

125
113
84
41
34
30

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS
16U A LEMIEUX FINAL KRACH RATINGS
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18U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION
1
2
3
4

PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS
MYHA 18U AA BLUE
ASHBURN XTREME
TEAM PHILADELPHIA

2731
1318
953
710

GOLD DIVISION
IGLOO JAGUARS BLACK
NJ SKYLANDS KINGS
METRO MILITIA
LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS

432
221
165
138

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

5
6
7
8

SILVER DIVISION
VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS
HOLLYDELL HURRICANES
NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS BLUE
HAVERFORD HAWKS

129
90
66
46

9
10
11
12
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18U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS

13
14
15

YORK DEVILS
THE ST. JAMES GOLD
IGLOO JAGUARS GREEN

35
11
5

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS



ATLANTICHOCKEYFEDERATION.COM/PLAYOFFS/

18U A FINAL KRACH RATINGS

CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION
1
2
3
4

WISSAHICKON WARRIORS RED
NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS YELLOW
ASHBURN XTREME
JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS BLACK

2143
1215
1197
1055

GOLD DIVISION
PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS
PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS
NJ BANDITS
LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 1

948
796
663
580

SILVER DIVISION
DELAWARE DUCKS
WISSAHICKON WARRIORS WHITE
MARYLAND JR BLACK BEARS WHITE
JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS RED

342
229
164
139

QUALIFIED FOR PLAYOFFS

5
6
7
8

9
10
11
12
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18U A FINAL KRACH RATINGS

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS
GRUNDY SENATORS GOLD
YORK DEVILS
TOMORROW'S ICE NORTH STARS WHITE
SOUTHERN MARYLAND SABRES  GOLD
LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 2
ROYALS
NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS GREY
THE ST. JAMES NAVY

113
102
30
24
23
19
18
16
14

DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS



DIVISION STRUCTURE AND PLAYOFF ELIGIBILITY
ATLANTIC HOCKEY FEDERATION

 At the beginning of the season, all teams will be in 1 division for your respective level (i.e. 10U A
or 16U AA)
 While there will be no subdivisions (Gold and Silver), teams will be scheduled against teams of a
similar level with the intent of making as many games competitive as possible.
 At the beginning of the season, the standings page will be sorted alphabetically. 
 In mid-October, we will begin posting the rankings as determined by KRACH ratings.

We wait until October as we need data from at least 6 games played for the result to be
reasonably clear

 In November we will break up each division into multiple subdivisions based on KRACH ratings.
The number of subdivisions will be based on the size of the division.  
The subdivision may change week to week as KRACH ratings change.
Your subdivision will be the teams you will compete with for a playoff spot and eventually a
championship.
40% of teams in a division will make the playoffs.
Subdivisions will be finalized in January. 

 AHF teams play an unbalanced schedule 
Teams do not play all the teams in their respective division 
Teams that play a more difficult schedule would be punished in the standings based on points

 The AHF offers 2 season structures, full season and partial season. 
Teams in an age division/classification will not play an equal number of games. 
Using KRACH rather than points earned will balance this so teams playing fewer games are
fairly measured within their division
The number of Subdivisions is based on the size of the divisions (A1/A2 treated separately).
 Top 4 teams in each division make the playoffs for the division.

Less than 10 teams - 1 divisions (no subdivisions) 
Teams ranked 1-4 play in the Championship

11-14 Teams- 2 Subdivisions
Teams ranked 5-8 play in the Gold

15-26 teams: 3 Subdivisions
Teams ranked 9-12 play in the Silver

27+ Teams: 4 Subdivisions 
Teams ranked 13-16 play in the Bronze

Teams will change their subdivision until the final regular season game is played

Intent: The Atlantic Hockey Federation’s goal is to create competitive balance for all of our teams
while giving as many teams as possible a chance to play for a championship at the end of the season.

What you should expect:

1.

2.

3.
4.

a.

5.
a.
b.
c.

d.
e.

KRACH
What is it? - KRACH is a team's win/loss ratio multiplied by strength of schedule

Why do we use KRACH rather than points?:
1.

a.
b.

2.
a.
b.


