

PLAYOFF QUALIFIERS

AA (NOT 12U), 16U A, AND 18U A FINAL KRACH RANKINGS



ATLANTIC HOCKEY FEDERATION PLANDEF5 MERCH





CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION

1	ASHBURN XTREME 2012	1881
2	PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS	1655
3	TEAM PHILADELPHIA	1497
4	MYHA 10U AA BLUE	1400

GOLD DIVISION

5	THE ST. JAMES GOLD	852
6	LONG ISLAND REBELS	421
7	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS	368
8	WISSAHICKON WARRIORS	352

SILVER DIVISION

9	HOLLYDELL HURRICANES	286
10	NJ STARS BLACK	192
11	MYHA 10U AA GOLD	143
12	PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS	126



10U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID <u>NOT</u> QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

13	VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS	122
14	NJ SKYLANDS KINGS NAVY	101
15	PAL BLUE KNIGHTS	70
16	NJ AVALANCHE BLUE	46
17	HAVERFORD HAWKS	26
18	IGLOO JAGUARS	22
19	DELAWARE DUCKS MAROON	6



CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION

1	MYHA 14U UA GOLD	1582
2	IGLOO JAGUARS	1418
3	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB BLACK	707
4	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS	661

GOLD DIVISION

5	NJ STARS	593
6	LONG ISLAND REBELS	235
7	VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS	151
8	TEAM PHILADELPHIA	149



13U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

9	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB WHITE	105
10	ASHBURN XTREME 2009	78
11	METRO MILITIA	45
12	DELAWARE DUCKS 13U AA	40
13	ROYALS 2009	32
14	PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS	24



CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION

1	ASHBURN XTREME 2008	5475
2	YORK DEVILS	435
3	LONG ISLAND REBELS	434
4	VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS	340

GOLD DIVISION

5	NJ BANDITS	200
6	IGLOO JAGUARS	169
7	TEAM PHILADELPHIA	147
8	HAVERFORD HAWKS	128

SILVER DIVISION

9	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB BLACK	118
10	ΜΥΗΑ 14υ ΑΑ	117
11	PAL BLUE KNIGHTS	75
12	DELAWARE DUCKS	64



14U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID <u>NOT</u> QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

13	TOMORROW'S ICE SELECTS	39
14	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS	24
15	THE ST. JAMES GOLD	13
16	PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS	13
17	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB WHITE	7



CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION

1	DELAWARE DUCKS	1008
2	MYHA 16U AA GOLD	562
3	TEAM PHILADELPHIA	408
4	LONG ISLAND REBELS	275



15U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID <u>NOT</u> QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

5	ROYALS	251
6	NJ BANDITS	47
7	PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS	35
8	NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS YELLOW	26
9	TOMORROW'S ICE SELECTS	14



CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION

1	TEAM PHILADELPHIA BLACK	690
2	PAL JR ISLANDERS	370
3	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS BLACK	260
4	ASHBURN XTREME 16U AA 1	253

GOLD DIVISION

5	LONG ISLAND REBELS	198
6	JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS BLACK	193
7	MYHA 16U AA BLUE	156
8	IGLOO JAGUARS	152

SILVER DIVISION

9	VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS 16U AA	97
10	PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS	93
11	TOMORROW'S ICE SELECTS	88
12	PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS	88

BRONZE DIVISION

13	DELAWARE DUCKS	86
14	NJ SKYLANDS KINGS NAVY	82
15	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS ORANGE	68
16	THE ST. JAMES GOLD	55



16U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID NOT QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

17	HAVERFORD HAWKS	48
18	YORK DEVILS	44
19	NJ BANDITS	44
20	WBS JR KNIGHTS	39
21	TEAM PHILADELPHIA ORANGE	24
22	NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS BLUE	22
23	JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS RED	21
24	JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS WHITE	8
25	NJ STARS	7
26	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB	5



CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION

1	LANCASTER FIREBIRDS BLACK	2791
2	FREDERICK FREEZE	2054
3	SOUTHERN MARYLAND SABRES GOLD	1831
4	WISSAHICKON WARRIORS RED	1134

GOLD DIVISION

5	MYHA 16U UA	510
6	IGLOO JAGUARS BLACK	276
7	VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS GOLD	195
8	MARYLAND JR BLACK BEARS WHITE	173

SILVER DIVISION

9	ROYALS GOLD	155
10	ROCKETS HOCKEY CLUB	102
11	HAVERFORD HAWKS	101
12	PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS	81



16U A GRETZKY FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID <u>NOT</u> QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

13	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 1	76
14	THE ST. JAMES NAVY	59
15	JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS BLACK	20
16	CAPITAL CITY VIPERS	6



CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION

1	TEAM PHILADELPHIA ORANGE	1806
2	DELAWARE DUCKS	1799
3	ASHBURN XTREME	1523
4	FREDERICK FREEZE LA	842

GOLD DIVISION

5	WISSAHICKON WARRIORS WHITE	829
6	ΜΥΗΑ LΑ	771
7	THE ST. JAMES WHITE	691
8	NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS	255

SILVER DIVISION

9	VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS	247
10	LANCASTER FIREBIRDS ORANGE	222
11	MARYLAND JR BLACK BEARS RED	180
12	IGLOO JAGUARS GREEN	145



16U A LEMIEUX FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID <u>NOT</u> QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

13	NJ SKYLANDS KINGS WHITE	125
14	HOLLYDELL HURRICANES	113
15	ROYALS BLUE	84
17	GRUNDY SENATORS	41
18	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 2	34
19	JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS RED	30



CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION

1	PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS	2731
2	MYHA 18U AA BLUE	1318
3	ASHBURN XTREME	953
4	TEAM PHILADELPHIA	710

GOLD DIVISION

5	IGLOO JAGUARS BLACK	432
6	NJ SKYLANDS KINGS	221
7	METRO MILITIA	165
8	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS	138

SILVER DIVISION

9	VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS	129
10	HOLLYDELL HURRICANES	90
11	NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS BLUE	66
12	HAVERFORD HAWKS	46



18U AA FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID <u>NOT</u> QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

13	YORK DEVILS	35
14	THE ST. JAMES GOLD	11
15	IGLOO JAGUARS GREEN	5



CHAMPIONSHIP DIVISION

1	WISSAHICKON WARRIORS RED	2143
2	NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS YELLOW	1215
3	ASHBURN XTREME	1197
4	JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS BLACK	1055

GOLD DIVISION

5	PALMYRA BLACK KNIGHTS	948
6	PHILADELPHIA BLAZERS	796
7	NJ BANDITS	663
8	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 1	580

SILVER DIVISION

9	DELAWARE DUCKS	342
10	WISSAHICKON WARRIORS WHITE	229
11	MARYLAND JR BLACK BEARS WHITE	164
12	JERSEY SHORE WILDCATS RED	139



18U A FINAL KRACH RATINGS DID <u>NOT</u> QUALIFY FOR PLAYOFFS

14	VALLEY FORGE COLONIALS	113
15	GRUNDY SENATORS GOLD	102
16	YORK DEVILS	30
17	TOMORROW'S ICE NORTH STARS WHITE	24
18	SOUTHERN MARYLAND SABRES GOLD	23
19	LEHIGH VALLEY PHANTOMS 2	19
20	ROYALS	18
21	NJ SPORTSCARE KINGS GREY	16
22	THE ST. JAMES NAVY	14



ATLANTIC HOCKEY FEDERATION DIVISION STRUCTURE AND PLAYOFF ELIGIBILITY

Intent: The Atlantic Hockey Federation's goal is to create competitive balance for all of our teams while giving as many teams as possible a chance to play for a championship at the end of the season.

What you should expect:

- 1. At the beginning of the season, all teams will be in 1 division for your respective level (i.e. 10U A or 16U AA)
- 2. While there will be no subdivisions (Gold and Silver), teams will be scheduled against teams of a similar level with the intent of making as many games competitive as possible.
- 3. At the beginning of the season, the standings page will be sorted alphabetically.
- 4. In mid-October, we will begin posting the rankings as determined by KRACH ratings.
 - a.We wait until October as we need data from at least 6 games played for the result to be reasonably clear
- 5. In November we will break up each division into multiple subdivisions based on KRACH ratings. a.The number of subdivisions will be based on the size of the division.
 - b. The subdivision may change week to week as KRACH ratings change.
 - c.Your subdivision will be the teams you will compete with for a playoff spot and eventually a championship.
 - d.40% of teams in a division will make the playoffs.
 - e. Subdivisions will be finalized in January.

KRACH

What is it? - KRACH is a team's win/loss ratio multiplied by strength of schedule

Why do we use KRACH rather than points?:

- 1. AHF teams play an unbalanced schedule
 - a. Teams do not play all the teams in their respective division
 - b. Teams that play a more difficult schedule would be punished in the standings based on points
- 2. The AHF offers 2 season structures, full season and partial season.
 - a. Teams in an age division/classification will not play an equal number of games.
 - b.Using KRACH rather than points earned will balance this so teams playing fewer games are fairly measured within their division
 - The number of Subdivisions is based on the size of the divisions (A1/A2 treated separately).
 - Top 4 teams in each division make the playoffs for the division.
 - Less than 10 teams 1 divisions (no subdivisions)
 - Teams ranked 1-4 play in the Championship
 - 11-14 Teams- 2 Subdivisions
 - Teams ranked 5-8 play in the Gold
 - 15-26 teams: 3 Subdivisions
 - Teams ranked 9-12 play in the Silver
 - 27+ Teams: 4 Subdivisions
 - Teams ranked 13-16 play in the Bronze
 - Teams will change their subdivision until the final regular season game is played